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CGHS CARDS FACILITY TO BENEFICIARIES
Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the facility of making CGHS cards for pensioners and permanent employees is available at any other centre in Delhi besides Bikaner House;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, whether the card holders have not been provided with bare minimum facilities at Bikaner House like water-shed and they have to stand in queue in the open space for hours; and

(d) the corrective steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) & (d): Applicants waiting for submission of applications for issue of CGHS cards have the facility of sun shed, which normally accommodates the applications. Drinking water facility is available at CGHS (Hqr.), Bikaner House. The CGHS (Hqr.) is under shifting to CGHS Building, Sector-XII, R.K. Puram, New Delhi for better management of card section.
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